COUNTY OF DORCHESTER

A RESOLUTION TO HONOR AND CELBRATE BOSCH ON THEIR 50^{TH} ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch, LLC, a world-renowned leader in engineering and technology, has been a pillar of innovation and excellence in Dorchester County for 50 years, bringing jobs, economic growth, and development to the region, positively impacting the local community and beyond; and

WHEREAS, Bosch's continued commitment to research, development, and sustainable business practices has not only enhanced the lives of its customers and employees but has also reinforced Dorchester County's position as a thriving hub for manufacturing and technological innovation; and

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch, LLC has demonstrated an enduring commitment to corporate social responsibility, supporting education, environmental initiatives, and community outreach, fostering a spirit of collaboration and investment in the future of Dorchester County; and

WHEREAS, the Bosch family of employees has shown dedication and passion for advancing the company's values of quality, integrity, and sustainability, contributing significantly to its global success and local impact; and

WHEREAS, Dorchester County acknowledges the exceptional leadership, vision, and efforts of Robert Bosch, LLC in creating long-lasting opportunities and prosperity for its citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Dorchester County Council does hereby recognize and commend Robert Bosch, LLC for **50 years of outstanding service, innovation, and commitment** to excellence, and extends its heartfelt congratulations on this remarkable milestone.

ADOPTED this 7th day of October 2024.

BY:

S. Todd Friddle, Chairman

Dorchester County Council

ATTEST:

Lona R. Conrad Clerk to Council